UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1620429100 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/22/2016 04:45 PM Pg: 1 of 3

ROBERT BATTAGLIA, being first sworn upon his oath, deposes and states that if called to testify in this matter, could, based upon his own personal knowledge, competently testify as follows:

	1.	That I resid	le at 548]	Del Mar	Court, Elk	Grove	Village,	Illinois	60007.
--	----	--------------	-------------	---------	------------	-------	----------	----------	--------

- 2. That my date of bit in is: $\frac{12-1-1959}{10000}$ in the State of $\frac{10210005}{10000}$.
- 3. That I am a son of June D. Ba tag ia ("June").
- 4. That June died without a Will on Ju'v 21, 2014, in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois.
- 5. That at the time of her death, June was widowed.
- 6. That June was married only once to Joseph A. Battaglia ("Joseph").
- 7. Joseph predeceased June on December 17, 1990.
- 8. That at the time of her death, June had an interest in the following described real estate:

Lot 3 in Ryan and Smith's Troy Avenue Subdivision of Part of the Northwest ¼ of Section 1, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof registered in the office of the registrar of titles of Cook County, Illinois on April 8, 1967, as Document No. 2318260, in Cook County, Illinois.

Common Address: 9042 S. Troy Street, Evergreen Park, Illinois 60805 Permanent Index No. 24-01-124-028-0000

Bh

1620429100 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9.	That the following children were bo	rn to, or adopted by, June and no others:
	Name	Address
	Robert Battaglia	548 Del Mar Court
	Paul Battaglia	Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 1 5901 PRESTON Outside Preston
	lames Battaglia	240 /240W PIRE
	My Or Co	Derwornor, 1 60400
FURT	HER YOUR AFFIANT SAYETH N.	Robert Battaglia
CRIBE re me 1	D AND SWORN this <u>ko</u> day of, 2016.	Office Co

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 6 day of 2016.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

1620429100 Page: 3 of 3

WELL COLON OF THE COLON

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME						SEX FEMALE	 4 (1) 1 (2) 2 (3) 4 	of Death Y 21, 201	4
JUNE D BATTAGLIA COUNTY OF DEATH AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY					DATE OF BIRTH JUNE 04, 1920				
COOK 94 YEARS				HOSPITAL OR OT	HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME ADVOCATE CHRIST MEDICAL CENTER				
OAK LAWN				ADVOCATE	CHKISTIM	EDICAL CENT			
LACE OF DEATH EMERGENCY ROOM /	OUTPATIE	VT .							EVER IN U.S. ARMED
RTHPLACE CHICAGO, IL	SCCIAL SE	CURITY NUMBER	STATUS AT 1 WIDOWE		SURVIVING S	POUSE CIVIL UNION P	artneb's Ma		FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE 9042 SOUTH TROY					TY OR TOWN EVERGREI				ISIDE CITY LIMITS? YES
COOK STA	TE ZIP CO 6080	T T	OPARENTS NAME ZAJA	RRIDE TO FIRST MARRI	(BE/CIVIL UNION	ROSE W		PRIOR TO FIR	ST MARRIAGE/CIVIL DNIO
NFORMANT'S NAME ROBERT BATTACLIA	1.7	RE	LATIONSHIP SON		MAILING AL 548 DELM	DORESS IAR COURT, ELK G	ROVE VILL		
METHOD OF DISPOSITION		ACE OF DISPOSITION			CODITION OF STREET			TE OF DISPOSITION ULY 25, 2014	
WINDS MONE	ME 98.7	OUTH KEDŽ	IE AVENUE	EVERGREEN P	ARK, IL, 60	805			
KOSARY FUNERAL HOME, 0837 SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE, EVERGREEN PARK, IL, 60805 **UNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME LINDA K KOSARY 034014410									
CAL REGISTRARIS NAME DAVID ORR					DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR JULY 23, 2014				
CAUSE OF DEATH PAR	TI ACUTE	MYOCARD AL	NEARCTION					色度	HOURS
IMMEDIATE CAUSE [Final disease or concision	8.		(ARM) 1884	to for as a consequence of				BETVITEN ID DEATH	
teorgiad in tiestp)	ь	Date to (our an a contractions on). Date to (our an a contraction on). Date to (our an a contraction on).							
)	STEAM AND		Š	SSI	
			Đψ∎	u के देशस्त्रक्यवनास्त्र को.				£ 0	
							15 (95)		
PART IL Enter other eignificant		talkatlan in darih		to low as a company of the confine conduction of the conduction of		71	WAS AN AL	TOPSY PERI	ORMED? NO
HYPERLIPIDEMIA, DENI	ENTIA, DIABE	TES MELLITUS	, ATRIAL FIBI	RILLATION, REN' .	INCUFFICIE	NCY	WERE AUT		GS USED TO
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE MANNER OF DEAT NATURAL							H		
DATE OF INJURY		TIME OF	INJURY	PLACE OF INJUR	Y T				INJURY AT WORKS
LOCATION OF INJURY							,		
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCU	RRED						ir.	TRANSPORT	ATION INJURY, SPEC
ATTEND THE DECEASED? YES		SEEN ALIVE		CAL EXAMINER OR CONTACTED? YE		ATE PRONOUNCE	(6)		TIME OF DEATH 01:04 AM
je sa koment karaja (m. 1919) sa kaji ili je sa	1	Contract of the second		victor property and south a court		erwine Carrie		A ECF TIT.	



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

NAME: ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH ALBOVIAS, SUSAN MD, 6222 SOUTH PULASKI ROAD, #2, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60629





PHYSICIAN JI ICENSE NUMBER

038-04 140

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE